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[N THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE ;. CRA#S 20.09-038%5
v ; DY 07 -03F6

LAQUISE LEON :  INDICTMENT

ID# 2401010874 :  BY GRAND JURY

The Grand Jury charges that LAQUISE LEON did commit the following offenses, to

wit:

COUNT 1 — CRIMINALLY NEGLIENT HOMICIDE -8 2 Y- 0 2-0 385

LAQUISE LEON, on or about the 24% day of July, 2022, in the County of Sussex, State
of Delaware, did with criminal negligence cause the death of SIDNEY WOLF, in violation of
Title 11, Section 0631.

COUNT 2 — NO PERSON SHALL STOP, PARK, OR LEAVE STANDING ANY

VEHICLE UPON A ROADWAY —§ R ¥~ 07 ~( BE6

LAQUISE LEON, on or about the 24" day of July, 2022, in the County of Sussex, State
of Delaware, did stop, park, or leave standing her vehicle, attended or unattended, upon a public

roadway obstructing the free passage of other traffic, in violation of Title 21, Section 4179(a)(C).



s/IKATHLEEN JENNINGS
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